CD74HC365-Q1, CD74HC366-Q1, CD74HCT365-Q1
www.ti.com.cn ZHCS024 –MARCH 2011
高速 CMOS 逻辑 6 路缓冲器/线路驱动器，三态同相和反相
查询样品: CD74HC365-Q1, CD74HC366-Q1, CD74HCT365-Q1
1特性
• 适合于汽车应用 • HCT 型号
• 缓冲输入 – 4.5V 至 5.5V 工作电压
• 大电流总线驱动器输出 – 可直接兼容 LSTTL 输入逻辑器件， VIL = 0.8V

两个三态控制输入（OE1 和OE2）， 对这两个输入进行“或非”逻辑运算以控制全部 6 个逻辑门。
HCT365-Q1 逻辑系列与标准的 LS 逻辑系列具有速度、功能和引脚兼容性。
订购信息 (1)
TA 封装 (2) 可订购的器件型号 顶端标记
CD74HC366QDRQ1 HC366Q
－40℃至125℃ SOIC – D 卷盘 （ 2500 片 ） CD74HC365QDRQ1 产品预览
CD74HCT365QDRQ1 产品预览
(1) 有关最新的封装和订购信息，请参阅本文档结尾的“封装选项附录”，或访问 TI 网站：www.ti.com.cn。
(2) 封装图样、热数据和符号可登录 www.ti.com/package 获取。
1
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. Copyright © 2011, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Products conform to specifications per the terms of the Texas
Instruments standard warranty. Production processing does not English Data Sheet: SCHS382
necessarily include testing of all parameters.
CD74HC365-Q1, CD74HCT365-Q1 CD74HC366-Q1
CD74HC365-Q1, CD74HC366-Q1, CD74HCT365-Q1
ZHCS024 –MARCH 2011 www.ti.com.cn
FUNCTIONAL DIAGRAMS
TRUTH TABLE (1)
OUTPUTSINPUTS (Y)
OE1 OE2 A HC/HCT365 HC366
L L L L H
L L H H L
X H X Z Z
H X X Z Ζ
(1) H = High Voltage Level
L = Low Voltage Level
X = Don’t Care
Z = High Impedance (OFF) State
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2011, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): CD74HC365-Q1 CD74HC366-Q1 CD74HCT365-Q1
NOTE: Inverter not included in CD74HC365-Q1, CD74HCT365-Q1
CD74HC365-Q1, CD74HC366-Q1, CD74HCT365-Q1
www.ti.com.cn ZHCS024 –MARCH 2011
LOGIC DIAGRAM
Figure 1. LOGIC DIAGRAM FOR THE HC/HCT365 AND HC366